
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/20
23

A NATIONAL BANKING 
ASSOCIATION Plaintiff

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00008

01/06/20
23

ALMACK, REESE Defendant
MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT vs. ALMACK, 
REESE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/20
23

AND TRUST COMPANY OF 
ENID, Plaintiff

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00014

01/06/20
23

ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. STEELE, 
CONNIE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00015

01/06/20
23

ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. CARNES, 
MARTEZZ J

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00016

01/06/20
23

ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. WANO, 
SOMMER RAYNE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00017

01/06/20
23

ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. JONES, 
CYNTHIA RAYE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/20
23

BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS Defendant

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00009

01/06/20
23

CAMPBELL, LOGAN DANE Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. CAMPBELL, 
LOGAN DANE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00015

01/06/20
23

CARNES, MARTEZZ J Defendant
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. CARNES, 
MARTEZZ J

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00007

01/06/20
23

CARTER, SAMUEL DEAN Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. CARTER, 
SAMUEL DEAN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/20
23

CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK Plaintiff
STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/20
23

CHRISTY KENNEDY, 
COUNTY Defendant

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2023-
00004

01/06/20
23

COFFMAN, JOE LEE Defendant OSW
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
COFFMAN, JOE LEE

GRAND LARCENY 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/20
23

COMPSOURCE MUTUAL 
INSURANCE Defendant

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00011

01/06/2
023

CORNELL, HENRY 
DAVID Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. CORNELL, 
HENRY DAVID

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00003

01/06/2
023

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC 
SAFETY Defendant

SHORT, BOBBY RAY vs. STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA

DRIVERS LICENSE 
APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/2
023

DISCOVER BANK Defendant
STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00003

01/06/2
023

EX REL Defendant
SHORT, BOBBY RAY vs. STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA

DRIVERS LICENSE 
APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00013

01/06/2
023

FERGUSON, MICARLEY 
MARIE Defendant

SMITH, JASUN DAMON vs. 
FERGUSON, MICARLEY MARIE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00018

01/06/2
023

GRACE, TRACIE DEE Plaintiff
GRACE, TRACIE DEE vs. RAINS, 
ERIC

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/2
023

HEAD, DENISE RENEE Defendant
STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/2
023

HEAD, DUANE 
FRANKLIN Defendant

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/2
023

HEAD, KIM L Defendant
STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/2
023

HEAD, NEAL DUANE Defendant
STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00007

01/06/2
023

HINTON, CLAYTON 
DELANEY Defendant OSW

MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT 
vs. HINTON, CLAYTON DELANEY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00017

01/06/2
023

JONES, CYNTHIA 
RAYE Defendant

ARDMORE FINANCE vs. JONES, 
CYNTHIA RAYE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/2
023

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA Defendant

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00010

01/06/2
023

KING, SAMPSON Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. KING, 
SAMPSON

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00012

01/06/2
023

MAXWELL, HEATHER Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. MAXWELL, 
HEATHER

MONEY JUDGMENT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2023-
00003

01/06/2
023

MCKINNEY, JACQUELINE 
CLEON Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCKINNEY, JACQUELINE 
CLEON

LARCENY, BURGLARY OR 
THEFT OF CDS (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00006

01/06/2
023

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT Plaintiff

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT vs. 
ROBERTSON, JAMES

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00007

01/06/2
023

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT Plaintiff

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT vs. HINTON, 
CLAYTON DELANEY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00008

01/06/2
023

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT Plaintiff

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT vs. ALMACK, 
REESE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/2
023

OKLAHOMA Defendant
STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/2
023

OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Defendant

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/2
023

OVERMAN, BRYAN 
NEAL Defendant

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00003

01/06/2
023

PALMER, MIKKA 
LOUIS Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PALMER, MIKKA LOUIS

OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY 
BOGUS CHECK/FALSE 
PRETENSES (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00006

01/06/2
023

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. YOUNG, 
MATTHEW MARTIN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00007

01/06/2
023

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. CARTER, 
SAMUEL DEAN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00008

01/06/2
023

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
RAMIREZ, YEXEMIA

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00009

01/06/2
023

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
CAMPBELL, LOGAN DANE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00010

01/06/2
023

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. KING, 
SAMPSON

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00011

01/06/2
023

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
CORNELL, HENRY DAVID

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00012

01/06/2
023

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
MAXWELL, HEATHER

MONEY JUDGMENT

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300012
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300012
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00018

01/06/2
023

RAINS, ERIC Defendant
GRACE, TRACIE DEE vs. RAINS, 
ERIC

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00008

01/06/2
023

RAMIREZ, YEXEMIA Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. RAMIREZ, 
YEXEMIA

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00006

01/06/2
023

ROBERTSON, JAMES Defendant
MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT vs. ROBERTSON, 
JAMES

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/2
023

SECURITY 
COMMISSION Defendant

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00003

01/06/2
023

SERVICE OKLAHOMA Defendant
SHORT, BOBBY RAY vs. STATE OF
OKLAHOMA

DRIVERS LICENSE 
APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00003

01/06/2
023

SHORT, BOBBY RAY Plaintiff
SHORT, BOBBY RAY vs. STATE OF
OKLAHOMA

DRIVERS LICENSE 
APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00013

01/06/2
023

SMITH, JASUN DAMON Plaintiff
SMITH, JASUN DAMON vs. 
FERGUSON, MICARLEY MARIE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00003

01/06/2
023

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Defendant

SHORT, BOBBY RAY vs. STATE OF
OKLAHOMA

DRIVERS LICENSE 
APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00003

01/06/2
023

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Defendant

SHORT, BOBBY RAY vs. STATE OF
OKLAHOMA

DRIVERS LICENSE 
APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/2
023

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX 
REL Defendant

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00014

01/06/2
023

STEELE, CONNIE Defendant
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. STEELE, 
CONNIE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/2
023

STRIDE BANK, N.A. Plaintiff
STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/2
023

SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST 
BY Plaintiff

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2023-
00004

01/06/2
023

TEBOW, TRACY L. Defendant
THOMAS, GLENIS R. vs. TEBOW, 
TRACY L.

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/2
023

THE INTERNAL REVENUE 
SERVICE Defendant

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, 
DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/20
23

THE OKLAHOMA 
EMPLOYMENT Defendant

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. 
HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/20
23

THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA, EX 
REL Defendant

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. 
HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2023-
00004

01/06/20
23

THOMAS, GLENIS R. Plaintiff
THOMAS, GLENIS R. vs. 
TEBOW, TRACY L.

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/20
23

TREASURER OF KAY 
COUNTY Defendant

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. 
HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/20
23

UNITED STATE OF AMERICA EX 
REL Defendant

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. 
HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00001

01/06/20
23

VIRTUE OF NAME CHANGE 
TO Plaintiff

STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. 
HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00016

01/06/20
23

WANO, SOMMER RAYNE Defendant
ARDMORE FINANCE vs. 
WANO, SOMMER RAYNE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00006

01/06/20
23

YOUNG, MATTHEW 
MARTIN Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. YOUNG,
MATTHEW MARTIN

MONEY JUDGMENT

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2300006
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