Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/20 23	A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION Plaintiff	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00008	01/06/20 23	ALMACK, REESE Defendant	MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT vs. ALMACK, REESE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/20 23	AND TRUST COMPANY OF ENID, Plaintiff	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00014	01/06/20 23	ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff	ARDMORE FINANCE vs. STEELE, CONNIE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00015	01/06/20 23	ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff	ARDMORE FINANCE vs. CARNES, MARTEZZ J	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00016	01/06/20 23	ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff	ARDMORE FINANCE vs. WANO, SOMMER RAYNE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00017	01/06/20 23	ARDMORE FINANCE Plaintiff	ARDMORE FINANCE vs. JONES, CYNTHIA RAYE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/20 23	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00009	01/06/20 23	CAMPBELL, LOGAN DANE Defendant	PONCA FINANCE vs. CAMPBELL, LOGAN DANE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00015	01/06/20 23	CARNES, MARTEZZ J Defendant	ARDMORE FINANCE vs. CARNES, MARTEZZ J	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00007	01/06/20 23	CARTER, SAMUEL DEAN Defendant	PONCA FINANCE vs. CARTER, SAMUEL DEAN	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/20 23	CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK Plaintiff	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/20 23	CHRISTY KENNEDY, COUNTY Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2023- 00004	01/06/20 23	COFFMAN, JOE LEE Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. COFFMAN, JOE LEE	GRAND LARCENY (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/20 23	COMPSOURCE MUTUAL INSURANCE Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	SC-2023-	01/06/2	CORNELL, HENRY	PONCA FINANCE vs. CORNELL,	MONEY JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00011	023	DAVID Defendant	HENRY DAVID	
Kay	CV-2023-	01/06/2	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC	SHORT, BOBBY RAY vs. STATE OF	DRIVERS LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00003	023	SAFETY Defendant	OKLAHOMA	APPEAL
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/2 023	DISCOVER BANK Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay	CV-2023-	01/06/2	EX REL Defendant	SHORT, BOBBY RAY vs. STATE OF	DRIVERS LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00003	023		OKLAHOMA	APPEAL
Kay	SC-2023-	01/06/2	FERGUSON, MICARLEY	SMITH, JASUN DAMON vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
(Newkirk)	00013	023	MARIE Defendant	FERGUSON, MICARLEY MARIE	
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00018	01/06/2 023	GRACE, TRACIE DEE Plaintiff	GRACE, TRACIE DEE vs. RAINS, ERIC	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/2 023	HEAD, DENISE RENEE Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay	CJ-2023-	01/06/2	HEAD, DUANE	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD,	FORECLOSURE
(Newkirk)	00001	023	FRANKLIN <mark>Defendant</mark>	DUANE FRANKLIN	
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/2 023	HEAD, KIM L Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/2 023	HEAD, NEAL DUANE Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay	CS-2023-	01/06/2	HINTON, CLAYTON	MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00007	023	DELANEY Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	vs. HINTON, CLAYTON DELANEY	
Kay	SC-2023-	01/06/2	JONES, CYNTHIA	ARDMORE FINANCE vs. JONES,	MONEY JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00017	023	RAYE Defendant	CYNTHIA RAYE	
Kay	CJ-2023-	01/06/2	KAY COUNTY	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD,	FORECLOSURE
(Newkirk)	00001	023	OKLAHOMA Defendant	DUANE FRANKLIN	
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00010	01/06/2 023	KING, SAMPSON Defendant	PONCA FINANCE vs. KING, SAMPSON	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00012	01/06/2 023	MAXWELL, HEATHER Defendant	PONCA FINANCE vs. MAXWELL, HEATHER	MONEY JUDGMENT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2023- 00003	01/06/2 023	MCKINNEY, JACQUELINE CLEON <mark>Defendant <mark>OSW</mark></mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCKINNEY, JACQUELINE CLEON	LARCENY, BURGLARY OR THEFT OF CDS (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00006	01/06/2 023	MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT Plaintiff	MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT vs. ROBERTSON, JAMES	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00007	01/06/2 023	MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT Plaintiff	MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT vs. HINTON, CLAYTON DELANEY	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00008	01/06/2 023	MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT vs. ALMACK, REESE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/2 023	OKLAHOMA Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/2 023	OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/2 023	OVERMAN, BRYAN NEAL Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00003	01/06/2 023	PALMER, MIKKA LOUIS Defendant<mark> OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PALMER, MIKKA LOUIS	OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE PRETENSES (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00006	01/06/2 023	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. YOUNG, MATTHEW MARTIN	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00007	01/06/2 023	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. CARTER, SAMUEL DEAN	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00008	01/06/2 023	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. RAMIREZ, YEXEMIA	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00009	01/06/2 023	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. CAMPBELL, LOGAN DANE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00010	01/06/2 023	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. KING, SAMPSON	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00011	01/06/2 023	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. CORNELL, HENRY DAVID	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00012	01/06/2 023	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. MAXWELL, HEATHER	MONEY JUDGMENT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00018	01/06/2 023	RAINS, ERIC Defendant	GRACE, TRACIE DEE vs. RAINS, ERIC	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00008	01/06/2 023	RAMIREZ, YEXEMIA Defendant	PONCA FINANCE vs. RAMIREZ, YEXEMIA	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00006	01/06/2 023	ROBERTSON, JAMES Defendant	MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT vs. ROBERTSON, JAMES	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/00/2	SECURITY COMMISSION Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2023- 00003	01/06/2 023	SERVICE OKLAHOMA Defendant	SHORT, BOBBY RAY vs. STATE OF OKLAHOMA	F DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2023- 00003	01/06/2 023	SHORT, BOBBY RAY Plaintiff	SHORT, BOBBY RAY vs. STATE OF OKLAHOMA	DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00013	01/06/2 023	SMITH, JASUN DAMON Plaintiff	SMITH, JASUN DAMON vs. FERGUSON, MICARLEY MARIE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2023- 00003	01/06/2 023	STATE OF OKLAHOMA Defendant	SHORT, BOBBY RAY vs. STATE OF OKLAHOMA	F DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2023- 00003	01/00/2	STATE OF OKLAHOMA Defendant	SHORT, BOBBY RAY vs. STATE OF OKLAHOMA	DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/00/2	STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX REL Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00014	01/06/2 023	STEELE, CONNIE Defendant	ARDMORE FINANCE vs. STEELE, CONNIE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/2 023	STRIDE BANK, N.A. Plaintiff	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/00/1	SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY Plaintiff	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2023- 00004	01/06/2 023	TEBOW, TRACY L. Defendant	THOMAS, GLENIS R. vs. TEBOW, TRACY L.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/2 023	THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/20 23) THE OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/20 23) THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA, EX REL Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2023- 00004	01/06/20 23	THOMAS, GLENIS R. Plaintiff	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/20 23) TREASURER OF KAY COUNTY Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/20 23) UNITED STATE OF AMERICA EX REL Defendant	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00001	01/06/20 23	VIRTUE OF NAME CHANGE	STRIDE BANK, N.A. vs. HEAD, DUANE FRANKLIN	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00016	01/06/20 23	WANO, SOMMER RAYNE Defend	ARDMORE FINANCE vs. WANO, SOMMER RAYNE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00006	01/06/20 23	YOUNG, MATTHEW MARTIN Defendant	PONCA FINANCE vs. YOUNG, MATTHEW MARTIN	MONEY JUDGMENT